E/10
Circuit breakers
Technical data
Rated operating voltage: 230 / 400 V AC
Selectivity class: 3
Electrical life: min. 6000 switching
Mechanical life: min. 20000 switching
Material of housing: Shock and UV-proof plastic

E/13
C60, DPN
CCA/HU 0191
CCA CERTIFICATE NO.
EN 60898
R E L E V A N T S TA N D A R D
C60N type circuit breakers
These circuit breakers are reliable, of good quality, with 6 kA rated short circuit breaking ability and with B or C characteristic. The devices
can be mounted on normal connecting rails.
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” (A)
B60-2-1 C60-2-1 2
B60-4-1 C60-4-1 4
B60-6-1 C60-6-1 6
B60-10-1 C60-10-1 10
B60-13-1 C60-13-1 13
B60-16-1 C60-16-1 16
B60-20-1 C60-20-1 20
B60-25-1 C60-25-1 25
B60-32-1 C60-32-1 32
B60-40-1 C60-40-1 40
B60-50-1 C60-50-1 50
B60-63-1 C60-63-1 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” (A)
B60-4-2 C60-4-2 4
B60-6-2 C60-6-2 6
B60-10-2 C60-10-2 10
B60-13-2 C60-13-2 13
B60-16-2 C60-16-2 16
B60-20-2 C60-20-2 20
B60-25-2 C60-25-2 25
B60-32-2 C60-32-2 32
B60-40-2 C60-40-2 40
B60-50-2 C60-50-2 50
B60-63-2 C60-63-2 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” (A)
- DPN-C-6 6
- DPN-C-10 10
- DPN-C-13 13
- DPN-C-16 16
- DPN-C-20 20
- DPN-C-25 25
- DPN-C-32 32
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” (A)
B60-4-3 C60-4-3 4
B60-6-3 C60-6-3 6
B60-10-3 C60-10-3 10
B60-13-3 C60-13-3 13
B60-16-3 C60-16-3 16
B60-20-3 C60-20-3 20
B60-25-3 C60-25-3 25
B60-32-3 C60-32-3 32
B60-40-3 C60-40-3 40
B60-50-3 C60-50-3 50
B60-63-3 C60-63-3 63
1-poles 2-poles
3-poles DPN (1+N poles)*
* Devices with two poles, have one
protected (phase) and one switched

devices can be mounted on normal or spade type connecting rails.
1-poles
Rated short circuit breaking ability: 6 kA
Rated current  (I
n
) 1-63 A
Number of poles: 1, 2, 3, 4
Tripping characteristic: B, C, D
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” „D” (A)
TDZ-1B-1 TDZ-1C-1 TDZ-1D-1 1
TDZ-1B-2 TDZ-1C-2 TDZ-1D-2 2
TDZ-1B-4 TDZ-1C-4 TDZ-1D-4 4
TDZ-1B-6 TDZ-1C-6 TDZ-1D-6 6
TDZ-1B-10 TDZ-1C-10 TDZ-1D-10 10
TDZ-1B-13 TDZ-1C-13 TDZ-1D-13 13
TDZ-1B-16 TDZ-1C-16 TDZ-1D-16 16
TDZ-1B-20 TDZ-1C-20 TDZ-1D-20 20
TDZ-1B-25 TDZ-1C-25 TDZ-1D-25 25
TDZ-1B-32 TDZ-1C-32 TDZ-1D-32 32
TDZ-1B-40 TDZ-1C-40 TDZ-1D-40 40
TDZ-1B-50 TDZ-1C-50 TDZ-1D-50 50
TDZ-1B-63 TDZ-1C-63 TDZ-1D-63 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” „D” (A)
TDZ-2B-1 TDZ-2C-1 TDZ-2D-1 1
TDZ-2B-2 TDZ-2C-2 TDZ-2D-2 2
TDZ-2B-4 TDZ-2C-4 TDZ-2D-4 4
TDZ-2B-6 TDZ-2C-6 TDZ-2D-6 6
TDZ-2B-10 TDZ-2C-10 TDZ-2D-10 10
TDZ-2B-13 TDZ-2C-13 TDZ-2D-13 13
TDZ-2B-16 TDZ-2C-16 TDZ-2D-16 16
TDZ-2B-20 TDZ-2C-20 TDZ-2D-20 20
TDZ-2B-25 TDZ-2C-25 TDZ-2D-25 25
TDZ-2B-32 TDZ-2C-32 TDZ-2D-32 32
TDZ-2B-40 TDZ-2C-40 TDZ-2D-40 40
TDZ-2B-50 TDZ-2C-50 TDZ-2D-50 50
TDZ-2B-63 TDZ-2C-63 TDZ-2D-63 63
3-poles
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” „D” (A)
TDZ-3B-1 TDZ-3C-1 TDZ-3D-1 1
TDZ-3B-2 TDZ-3C-2 TDZ-3D-2 2
TDZ-3B-4 TDZ-3C-4 TDZ-3D-4 4
TDZ-3B-6 TDZ-3C-6 TDZ-3D-6 6
TDZ-3B-10 TDZ-3C-10 TDZ-3D-10 10
TDZ-3B-13 TDZ-3C-13 TDZ-3D-13 13
TDZ-3B-16 TDZ-3C-16 TDZ-3D-16 16
TDZ-3B-20 TDZ-3C-20 TDZ-3D-20 20
TDZ-3B-25 TDZ-3C-25 TDZ-3D-25 25
TDZ-3B-32 TDZ-3C-32 TDZ-3D-32 32
TDZ-3B-40 TDZ-3C-40 TDZ-3D-40 40
TDZ-3B-50 TDZ-3C-50 TDZ-3D-50 50
TDZ-3B-63 TDZ-3C-63 TDZ-3D-63 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” „D” (A)
TDZ-4B-1 TDZ-4C-1 TDZ-4D-1 1
TDZ-4B-2 TDZ-4C-2 TDZ-4D-2 2
TDZ-4B-4 TDZ-4C-4 TDZ-4D-4 4
TDZ-4B-6 TDZ-4C-6 TDZ-4D-6 6
TDZ-4B-10 TDZ-4C-10 TDZ-4D-10 10
TDZ-4B-13 TDZ-4C-13 TDZ-4D-13 13
TDZ-4B-16 TDZ-4C-16 TDZ-4D-16 16
TDZ-4B-20 TDZ-4C-20 TDZ-4D-20 20
TDZ-4B-25 TDZ-4C-25 TDZ-4D-25 25
TDZ-4B-32 TDZ-4C-32 TDZ-4D-32 32
TDZ-4B-40 TDZ-4C-40 TDZ-4D-40 40
TDZ-4B-50 TDZ-4C-50 TDZ-4D-50 50
TDZ-4B-63 TDZ-4C-63 TDZ-4D-63 63
4-poles2-poles
Tracon Budapest Ltd. • Pallag Street 23, Dunakeszi, H-2120, Hungary
Tel.: +36-27-540-000, Fax: +36-27-540-005 • Website: www.traconelectric.com • E-mail: tracon@tracon.hu
D0128V0605

Rated short circuit breaking ability:
1-40 A : 6 kA
50-63 A : 4,5 kA
Rated current  (I
n
) 1-63 A
Number of poles: 1, 2, 3, 4
Tripping characteristic: B, C, D
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” „D” (A)
TDS-1B-1 TDS-1C-1 TDS-1D-1 1
TDS-1B-2 TDS-1C-2 TDS-1D-2 2
TDS-1B-4 TDS-1C-4 TDS-1D-4 4
TDS-1B-6 TDS-1C-6 TDS-1D-6 6
TDS-1B-10 TDS-1C-10 TDS-1D-10 10
TDS-1B-16 TDS-1C-16 TDS-1D-16 16
TDS-1B-20 TDS-1C-20 TDS-1D-20 20
TDS-1B-25 TDS-1C-25 TDS-1D-25 25
TDS-1B-32 TDS-1C-32 TDS-1D-32 32
TDS-1B-40 TDS-1C-40 TDS-1D-40 40
TDS-1B-50 TDS-1C-50 TDS-1D-50 50
TDS-1B-63 TDS-1C-63 TDS-1D-63 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” „D” (A)
TDS-2B-1 TDS-2C-1 TDS-2D-1 1
TDS-2B-2 TDS-2C-2 TDS-2D-2 2
TDS-2B-4 TDS-2C-4 TDS-2D-4 4
TDS-2B-6 TDS-2C-6 TDS-2D-6 6
TDS-2B-10 TDS-2C-10 TDS-2D-10 10
TDS-2B-16 TDS-2C-16 TDS-2D-16 16
TDS-2B-20 TDS-2C-20 TDS-2D-20 20
TDS-2B-25 TDS-2C-25 TDS-2D-25 25
TDS-2B-32 TDS-2C-32 TDS-2D-32 32
TDS-2B-40 TDS-2C-40 TDS-2D-40 40
TDS-2B-50 TDS-2C-50 TDS-2D-50 50
TDS-2B-63 TDS-2C-63 TDS-2D-63 63
3-poles
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” „D” (A)
TDS-3B-1 TDS-3C-1 TDS-3D-1 1
TDS-3B-2 TDS-3C-2 TDS-3D-2 2
TDS-3B-4 TDS-3C-4 TDS-3D-4 4
TDS-3B-6 TDS-3C-6 TDS-3D-6 6
TDS-3B-10 TDS-3C-10 TDS-3D-10 10
TDS-3B-16 TDS-3C-16 TDS-3D-16 16
TDS-3B-20 TDS-3C-20 TDS-3D-20 20
TDS-3B-25 TDS-3C-25 TDS-3D-25 25
TDS-3B-32 TDS-3C-32 TDS-3D-32 32
TDS-3B-40 TDS-3C-40 TDS-3D-40 40
TDS-3B-50 TDS-3C-50 TDS-3D-50 50
TDS-3B-63 TDS-3C-63 TDS-3D-63 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” „D” (A)
TDS-4B-1 TDS-4C-1 TDS-4D-1 1
TDS-4B-2 TDS-4C-2 TDS-4D-2 2
TDS-4B-4 TDS-4C-4 TDS-4D-4 4
TDS-4B-6 TDS-4C-6 TDS-4D-6 6
TDS-4B-10 TDS-4C-10 TDS-4D-10 10
TDS-4B-16 TDS-4C-16 TDS-4D-16 16
TDS-4B-20 TDS-4C-20 TDS-4D-20 20
TDS-4B-25 TDS-4C-25 TDS-4D-25 25
TDS-4B-32 TDS-4C-32 TDS-4D-32 32
TDS-4B-40 TDS-4C-40 TDS-4D-40 40
TDS-4B-50 TDS-4C-50 TDS-4D-50 50
TDS-4B-63 TDS-4C-63 TDS-4D-63 63
4-poles2-poles
Tracon Budapest Ltd. • Pallag Street 23, Dunakeszi, H-2120, Hungary
Tel.: +36-27-540-000, Fax: +36-27-540-005 • Website: www.traconelectric.com • E-mail: tracon@tracon.hu
Our assortment is expanding quickly and

SE-46195
IECEE-CB CERTIFICATE NO.
609529
ETL-SEMKO CERTIFICATE NO.
EN 60898
R E L E V A N T S TA N D A R D
EN 60898
R E L E V A N T S TA N D A R D
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” (A)
TDA-1B-1 TDA-1C-1 1
TDA-1B-2 TDA-1C-2 2
TDA-1B-4 TDA-1C-4 4
TDA-1B-6 TDA-1C-6 6
TDA-1B-10 TDA-1C-10 10
TDA-1B-13 TDA-1C-13 13
TDA-1B-16 TDA-1C-16 16
TDA-1B-20 TDA-1C-20 20
TDA-1B-25 TDA-1C-25 25
TDA-1B-32 TDA-1C-32 32
TDA-1B-40 TDA-1C-40 40
TDA-1B-50 TDA-1C-50 50
TDA-1B-63 TDA-1C-63 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” (A)
TDA-2B-1 TDA-2C-1 1
TDA-2B-2 TDA-2C-2 2
TDA-2B-4 TDA-2C-4 4
TDA-2B-6 TDA-2C-6 6
TDA-2B-10 TDA-2C-10 10
TDA-2B-13 TDA-2C-13 13
TDA-2B-16 TDA-2C-16 16
TDA-2B-20 TDA-2C-20 20
TDA-2B-25 TDA-2C-25 25
TDA-2B-32 TDA-2C-32 32
TDA-2B-40 TDA-2C-40 40
TDA-2B-50 TDA-2C-50 50
TDA-2B-63 TDA-2C-63 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” (A)
TDA-4B-1 TDA-4C-1 1
TDA-4B-2 TDA-4C-2 2
TDA-4B-4 TDA-4C-4 4
TDA-4B-6 TDA-4C-6 6
TDA-4B-10 TDA-4C-10 10
TDA-4B-13 TDA-4C-13 13
TDA-4B-16 TDA-4C-16 16
TDA-4B-20 TDA-4C-20 20
TDA-4B-25 TDA-4C-25 25
TDA-4B-32 TDA-4C-32 32
TDA-4B-40 TDA-4C-40 40
TDA-4B-50 TDA-4C-50 50
TDA-4B-63 TDA-4C-63 63
Tracon code I
n
„B” „C” (A)
TDA-3B-1 TDA-3C-1 1
TDA-3B-2 TDA-3C-2 2
TDA-3B-4 TDA-3C-4 4
TDA-3B-6 TDA-3C-6 6
TDA-3B-10 TDA-3C-10 10
TDA-3B-13 TDA-3C-13 13
TDA-3B-16 TDA-3C-16 16
TDA-3B-20 TDA-3C-20 20
TDA-3B-25 TDA-3C-25 25
TDA-3B-32 TDA-3C-32 32
TDA-3B-40 TDA-3C-40 40
TDA-3B-50 TDA-3C-50 50
TDA-3B-63 TDA-3C-63 63
1-poles
2-poles
3-poles
4-poles

Sensitivity Alternate current
Tripping characteristic B, C
EN 61009-1
EN 61009-2-1
R E L E V A N T S TA N D A R D
Tripping characteristic:
Accessories
ED… Distribution boxes (see on page E/41-43)
35/7.5SIN ... Mounting rails according to EN 50022
(see on page J/9)
.Tracon code Rated Rated residual
„B” „C” current (A) current (mA)
KVKB-6/03 KVK-6/03 6 30
KVKB-6/10 KVK-6/10 6 100
KVKB-6/30 KVK-6/30 6 300
KVKB-10/03 KVK-10/03 10 30
KVKB-10/10 KVK-10/10 10 100
KVKB-10/30 KVK-10/30 10 300
KVKB-16/03 KVK-16/03 16 30
KVKB-16/10 KVK-16/10 16 100
KVKB-16/30 KVK-16/30 16 300
KVKB-20/03 KVK-20/03 20 30
KVKB-20/10 KVK-20/10 20 100
KVKB-20/30 KVK-20/30 20 300
KVKB-25/03 KVK-25/03 25 30
KVKB-25/10 KVK-25/10 25 100
KVKB-25/30 KVK-25/30 25 300
KVKB-32/03 KVK-32/03 32 30
KVKB-32/10 KVK-32/10 32 100
KVKB-32/30 KVK-32/30 32 300
609426
ETL-SEMKO CERTIFICATE NO.
SE-46231
IECEE-CB CERTIFICATE NO.
Tracon Budapest Ltd. • Pallag Street 23, Dunakeszi, H-2120, Hungary
Tel.: +36-27-540-000, Fax: +36-27-540-005 • Website: www.traconelectric.com • E-mail: tracon@tracon.hu
E/19
B C
18
74
50
87 82 4536
Circuit breakers
Rated current (A) 6, 10, 13, 16, 20, 25, 32
Rated residual current (mA) 30, 100
Rated short circuit breaking ability 6 kA
Type of operation AC
Sensitivity Alternate current
Tripping characteristic B, C
Tripping characteristic:
Tracon Budapest Ltd. • Pallag Street 23, Dunakeszi, H-2120, Hungary
Tel.: +36-27-540-000, Fax: +36-27-540-005 • Website: www.traconelectric.com • E-mail: tracon@tracon.hu
Tracon code Rated Rated residual
„B” „C” current (A) current (mA)
KVKVEB-6/30 KVKVE-6/30 6 A 30 mA
KVKVEB-6/100 KVKVE-6/100 6 A 100 mA
KVKVEB-10/30 KVKVE-10/30 10 A 30 mA
KVKVEB-10/100 KVKVE-10/100 10 A 100 mA
KVKVEB-13/30 KVKVE-13/30 13 A 30 mA
KVKVEB-13/100 KVKVE-13/100 13 A 100 mA
KVKVEB-16/30 KVKVE-16/30 16 A 30 mA
KVKVEB-16/100 KVKVE-16/100 16 A 100 mA
KVKVEB-20/30 KVKVE-20/30 20 A 30 mA
KVKVEB-20/100 KVKVE-20/100 20 A 100 mA
KVKVEB-25/30 KVKVE-25/30 25 A 30 mA
KVKVEB-25/100 KVKVE-25/100 25 A 100 mA
KVKVEB-32/30 KVKVE-32/30 32 A 30 mA
KVKVEB-32/100 KVKVE-32/100 32 A 100 mA
Technical data
Rated operating voltage: 240 V AC
Rated insulation voltage: 690 V
Rated impulse withstand voltage: 6 kV(1,2/50μs)

The other end of the blue wire (neutral) fixed directly to the device must be connected with the neutral wire of the
main circuit. The neutral wire of the protected circuit must be connected with the NOUT terminal.
The other end of the white wire fixed directly to the device must be connected with the PE main circuit.
Tripping characteristic:
T
EN 61008-1
R E L E V A N T S TA N D A R D S
SE-40170
I E C E E - C B
416835
E T L - S E M K O
Tracon code Type of Rated Rated residual
„B” „C” operation current (A) current (mA)
KVKVB-6/03 KVKV-6/03 AC 6 30
KVKVB-6/10 KVKV-6/10 AC 6 100
KVKVB-10/03 KVKV-10/03 AC 10 30
KVKVB-10/10 KVKV-10/10 AC 10 100
KVKVB-16/03 KVKV-16/03 AC 16 30
KVKVB-16/10 KVKV-16/10 AC 16 100
KVKVB-20/03 KVKV-20/03 AC 20 30
KVKVB-20/10 KVKV-20/10 AC 20 100
KVKVB-25/03 KVKV-25/03 AC 25 30
KVKVB-25/10 KVKV-25/10 AC 25 100
KVKVB-32/03 KVKV-32/03 AC 32 30
KVKVB-32/10 KVKV-32/10 AC 32 100
KVKVB-G16/30 KVKV-G16/30 A 16 30
KVKVB-G16/100 KVKV-G16/100 A 16 100
Technical data
Rated operating voltage: 220 – 240 AC
Rated insulation voltage: 690 V, AC V
Rated impulse withstand voltage: 6 kV (1,2/50μs)